

WORLD COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH

Ref. No. WCMSRfH Dean 2022 50

Date 25 03 2022

Hospital Infection Control Committee (HICC) Members

Hospital Infection Control Committee (HICC) has been constituted in World College of Medical Sciences & Research for the purpose of revamping different components of infection control in various wings of hospital. A team to monitor the activities is also being assigned by HICC as "Hospital Infection Control Team". Both the committee and team will function with immediate effect.

The Members of the committee and team are as follows:-

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Appointment
1	Dr. B. S. Deswal	Medical Superintendent	Chairperson
2	Dr. Rajesh Bareja	Professor of Microbiology	Secretary
3	Dr. Ravikant	Asstt. Prof. of Microbiology	Hospital Infection Control Officer
4	Dr. Sanjeev Saxena	Prof. of ENT	Member
5	Dr. C.R. Khatri	Assoc. Prof. of Orthopaedics	Member
6	Dr. Shyam Sunder Nagpal	Assoc. Prof. of General Surgery	Member
7	Dr. Naiya Devgan	Assoc. Prof. of OBG	Member
8	Dr. Harsh Raj Nehra	Assoc. Prof. of Ophthalmology	Member
9	Dr. Nisha	Asstt. Prof. of Dentistry	Member
10	Mrs. Santosh Grover	Deputy Nursing Superintendent	Member
11	Mr. Yogesh	Hospital Infection Control Nurse	Member
12	Mr. Parveen	Hospital Infection Control Lab Technician	Member
13	Mr. Kapil Dalal	In-charge Civil Engineering department	Member
13	Mr. Rakesh	In-charge Pharmacy	Member
14	Ms. Poonam	In-charge Housekeeping	Member
15	Mr. Rakesh	In-charge CSSD	Member
16	Mr. Rohit	Data Operator	Member
Hospi	ital Infection Control Team:		
1	Medical Superintendent		
2	Infection Control Officer – Dr. Ravi Kant		
3	Infection Control Nurse – Mr. Yogesh		
4	Infection Control Lab Technician – Mr. Parveen		
5	Data Entry Operator – Mr. Rohit		

Dean & Professor, ENT Department

World College of Medical Sciences & Research

DEAN

Jhajjar, Haryana

Dr. J. C. Pa

Address: Gurawar, Jhajjar-Sampla Road, NH-334 (B), Jhajjar-124103 (HR) E-mail: admin@wcmsrh.com | Website: www.wcmsrh.com